

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10794/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2008 in WP No. 8309/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KALE DEORAJ PREMKUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.
Ms. Neetu S. Chauhan, Adv.
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard petitioner's counsel.

Issue notice.

Respondent no.4 is directed to publish the result of 1st Semester examination of the students and in case they found qualified they may be given the right to appear in second semester examination but the result of that may not be declared, and it would be subject to the orders passed by the High Court in the pending matter.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.9933-9935/2008.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER