

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s).26162-26164/2008

DIRECTOR OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI SAI SAMAJIK VIKAS SANSTHA & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Bhandra Shakhar, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time, as last chance,
for filing counter affidavit.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents by registered
post, acknowledgment due.

List again on 4.5.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar