

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9933-9935/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2008, 28.3.2008 &amp; 7.4.2008 in WP No. 8851/2007, of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHRI SAI SAMAJIK VIKAS SANSTHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,directions,permission to place addl. documents on record, permission to file addl. documents, exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

Date: 14/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.26162-64/2008.

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master