

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26162-26164/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2008 in WP No. 6188/2008 & WP No.
8851/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DIRECTOR OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI SAI SAMAJIK VIKAS SANSTHA & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Last chance is over for filing counter affidavit by respondent no. 1.
Respondent nos. 3, 11 and 14 to file counter affidavit within four
weeks.

Despite order dated 4th May, 2009 of last chance, petitioners have not
filed process fee and spare copies for issuance of notice to respondent nos. 2,
4 to 8, 10, 12, 13 and 15.

Place the matter before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

List again on 10th August, 2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)

Registrar

ns