

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26162-26164/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2008 in WP No. 6188/2008 & WP No. 8851/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DIRECTOR OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI SAI SAMAJIK VIKAS SANSTHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default dt. 31.7.2009)

Date: 03/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kr. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Despite number of opportunities granted, Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed the process fee with the result notice could not be issued to respondent Nos. 2, 4 to 8, 10, 12, 13 and 15. As a last opportunity, two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file process fee subject to costs of Rs.2000/- to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks, failing which the special leave petitions shall stand dismissed qua respondent Nos. 2, 4 to 8, 10, 12, 13 and 15 without reference to the Court.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr. P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master