

1

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26162-26164/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2008 in WP No.8851/2007 and order dated 25/09/2008 and dated 07/10/2008 in WP No.6188/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DIRECTOR OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION & ANR. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
SHRI SAI SAMAJIK VIKAS SANSTHA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) \*\*\*  
Ms.Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Amitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.Ravi Kant, Adv.  
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr.M.Y.Deshmukh, Adv.  
Mr.Shrikant R.Deshmukh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As requested by the learned counsel for the petitioners, fresh notice be issued to respondent Nos.1 to 5, 7 to 10 and 12 in SLP(C)No.26164 of 2008, returnable on 10.09.2012. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

If the petitioners fail to serve notice upon the unserved respondents on or before 10.09.2012 in SLP(C)No.26164 of 2008, the special leave petition shall stand dismissed qua the unserved respondents.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master

\*\*\*N.B.Learned counsel who appeared on behalf of Ms.Asha Gopalan Nair, advocate-on-record did not give appearance slip.