

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26162-26164/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2008 in WP No.8851/2007 dated 25/09/2008 in WP No.6188/2008 dated 07/10/2008 in WP No.6188/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DIRECTOR OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI SAI SAMAJIK VIKAS SANSTHA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10794 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31204 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9933-9935 of 2008

(With appln(s) for directions, permission to place additional documents on record, permission to file additional documents and officer report)

Date: 17/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.  
Mr. Shrikant R. Deshmukh, Adv.  
Mr. Yatin M. J., Adv.

Mr. Arun R. Pednekar, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ravikant, Adv.  
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In spite of grant of time, learned counsel for the petitioners has not taken effective steps to serve respondent nos. 1, 4 and 10 in SLP(C) No. 26164/2008. Therefore, the special leave petition is dismissed insofar as those respondents are concerned.

Post these matters for hearing in the usual course.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER